







Europlasma announces the appointment of Yann Le Doré as Independent Director

The Board of Directors of Europlasma, having met on 20 April 2016, unanimously approved the appointment of Mr. Yann Le Doré to the position of independent director, replacing Mr Erik Martel.

This appointment will be submitted for ratification to the shareholders at the next general assembly meeting scheduled on 8 June 2016.

An international expert in the field of waste and pollution control, Yann Le Doré has spent his entire career in the leading international environmental service groups, including CGEA where, in particular, he created ONYX (now Veolia Propreté) which he took in 6 years to second place in the sector worldwide.

The appointment of Yann Le Doré involved replacing Erik Martel, permanent representative of Masdar Venture Capital, whose mandate would have expired at the end of the next general assembly meeting. This change has no impact on the capital structure of the group.

Yann Le Doré stated "Europlasma provides an innovative technology that finds areas of application in multiple sectors and addresses increasingly important environmental needs. I am particularly pleased to put at the service of Europlasma my experience as a developer of companies and my knowledge of the waste market in France and internationally to support the operation of its technology portfolio and the expansion of its target markets".

Jean-Eric Petit, CEO of Europlasma said "We are very proud to welcome Yann Le Doré onto the Board of Directors. His experience and expertise in the waste sector and environmental issues will represent a very relevant contribution to our organisation and future strategic decisions.

Furthermore, on behalf of the entire Board, I would like to warmly thank Erik Martel for his involvement and contribution to the work of the Council during his two terms."

Erik Martel added, "I was very proud to accompany Europlasma since 2010 in the Council, at a pivotal time in its development. I am convinced of the potential of the company and confident in its ability to continue its transformation into a major player in environmental issues"

Subject to ratification, the composition of the Board of Directors is now as follows:

- Pierre Catlin, Chairman
- Henri Arif, permanent representative of Credit Suisse Asset Management, Director
- Kim Ying Lee, Independent Director
- Yann Le Doré, Independent Director
- Francois Marchal. Director
- Jean-Eric Petit, Director and CEO of Europlasma

About EUROPLASMA

At the heart of environmental issues, EUROPLASMA designs and develops innovative plasma solutions for renewable energy generation and hazardous waste recovery, as well as related applications for multi-sector companies wishing to reduce their environmental footprint.

EUROPLASMA is listed on Alternext (FR0000044810-ALEUP). For more information: www.europlasma.com.

Contact

Anne Bordères – Communication Manager Tel: + 33 (0) 556 497 000 contactbourse@europlasma.com